Muhammad Hanif / Senior Executive (Purchase)

To: Secretary Procurement Committee
Subject: SPPRA - PC Minutes of Bid Opening Meeting

From: Secretary Procurement Committee <pc@iba.edu.pk>

Sent: Wednesday, March 31, 2021 4:28 PM

To: Syed Fahad Jawed / Head of Procurement <sjawed @iba.edu.pk>

Cc: Procurement-Committee <Procurement-Committee2@iba.edu.pk>; Dr. Mohammad Asad llyas / Registrar
<ailyas@iba.edu.pk>; Kazi Muhammad Mazharuddin / Manager Transport & General Maintenance Main Campus
<kmmazharuddin@iba.edu.pk>; Shahab Uddin Khan / Manager Administration - Main Campus <sukhan@iba.edu.pk>;
Muhammad Nasimulhagque Malik / Manager Contracts (Projects) <nmalik@iba.edu.pk>; Moeid Sultan / Director Finance
<msultan@iba.edu.pk>; Dr. S Akbar Zaidi / Executive Director <sazaidi@iba.edu.pk>

Subject: Item 2: Approval for Repair & Maintenance Works at Staff Town Residences

SUBJECT: Approval for Repair & Maintenance Works at Staff Town Residences
IBA REF # : CW/03/20-21
DATE & TIME: March 31, 2021 — 1620Hrs
BIDDERS:
e M/s Galaxy Enterprises
e /s Maralex Construction
¢ M/s Creative Contractors
e M/s HP Associates
e M/s Ali Jumani Enterprises
e M/s Jaffer Khaki & Sons Construction Co.
e M/s KSM Construction Co.
e M/s Zafaruddin Siddiqui

e M/s | K. Enterprises & Co.
o (Rejected, vide SPPRA No. DD(A&F)/SPPRA/2020-2021/1342-Karachi, dated 3 Nov.

2020)

DISCUSSION: Sr. Executive Purchase briefed the committee in its 157™" meeting on the tender for ‘Repair &
Maintenance Works at Staff Town Residences”. The committee reviewed the submitted bids.

s at Staff Town Residences” to M/s Galaxy
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DECISION: Recommended to award ‘Repair & Maintenance
Enterprises at Rs. 2,178,552/- (inclusive of taxes).
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